- 1 -        Rev. 1.0  Nov. 2013
                                             32M Async FAST SRAM
S6R3216W1M
S6R3208W1M
                                                32M Async FAST SRAM
    32Mb Async. FAST SRAM
    Specification
S6R3216W1M

•  Operating in Commercial and Industrial Temperature range
1Mx16 & 2Mx8 Bit Asynchronous FAST SRAM
32Mb Asynchronous FAST SRAM Ordering Information
Density Org. Part Number Vcc (V)
Speed
Package TEMP
tAA(ns) tOE(ns)
32Mb
2Mx16 S6R3216W1M-XC(I)10
2.5, 3.3 10 5 48 FBGA
C : Commercial Temperaure
 I :  Industrial Temperature
1.8 15 7 48 FBGA
4Mx8 S6R3208W1M-XC(I)10
2.5, 3.3 10 5 48 FBGA
1.8 15 7 48 FBGA
- 4 -        Rev. 1.0  Nov. 2013
                                             32M Async FAST SRAM
S6R3216W1M
S6R3208W1M
CLK Gen.
I/O0~I/O7
OE
R
o
w
D
e
co
d
e
r
Data
Cont. Column Decoder
CLK
Gen.
Pre-Charge Circuit
2M X 16
I/O Circuit &
I/O8~I/O15
Data
Cont.
WE
A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
   A10   A11   A12   A13   A14    A15    A16    A17  A18    A19   A20
Memory Array
Logic Block Diagram - S6R3216W1M (2M x 16)
CS
UB
LB
Logic Block Diagram - S6R3208W1M (4M x 8)
CLK Gen.
I/O0~I/O7
R
o